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DETAILS OF FAMILIARIZATION PROGRAMMES ORGANISED FOR INDEPENDENT

DIRECTORS OF THE SANDESH LIMITED

Financial
Year

Particulars of
Familiarization
Programmes

No. of
Programmes
attended by
Independent

Directors

Cumulative
total of
Programmes
attended

Duration of
time spend
on the
Programmes

Cumulative
time spend
on
Programmes

2014-15

Duties of Directors

1

1 Hr.

1 Hr.

2015-16

Amendments in
Corporate Law

1

N

1 Hr.

2 Hrs.

2015-16

Media Business

1 Hr.

3 Hrs.

2016-17

Electronic Media

1 Hr.

4 Hrs.

2016-17

Business review

2 Hrs.

6 Hrs.

2017-18

Secretarial
Standards
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2 Hrs.

8 Hrs.

2017-18

Companies
Amendment Act,
2017

2 Hrs.

10 Hrs.

2017-18

Meeting with
Senior
Management

1 Hr.

11 Hrs.

2018-19

Business Strategy

2 Hrs.

13 Hrs.

2018-19

Media Business and

SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015

10

2 Hrs.

15 Hrs.

2019-20

Domestic Business
of the Company
covering Market

Trend, Growth
Trend etc.

11

2 Hrs.

17 Hrs.

2020-21

Future Outlook of
the Company
Business Strategy

12

2 Hrs.

19 Hrs.

2021-22

Difficulties faced by
the Indian

Economy to revive
after Covid-19

13

2 Hrs.

21 Hrs.

2022-23

Key aspects of
provisions
pertaining to
Corporate Social
Responsibility

14

3 Hrs.

24 Hrs.

2023-24

Key aspects of Risk
Management:
Identification of
Risk and its
mitigation plan

15

2 Hrs.

26 Hrs.

2024-25

Introduction about
the Company and
its Group including
strategies adopted,
operations and
functions perform
by the Company

16

2 Hrs.

28 Hrs.

SANDLESH

G ROUP

Corporate Office: Sandesh Bhavan, Lad Society Road, B\h Vastrapur Gam, PO Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India.
Email: cs@sandesh.com | CIN L22121GJ1943PLC000183 | Contact: +91 78-40004000

www.sandeshgroup.com




