

DETAILS OF FAMILIARIZATION PROGRAMMES ORGANISED FOR INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS OF THE SANDESH LIMITED

Financial Year	Particulars of Familiarization Programmes	No. of Programmes attended by Independent Directors	Cumulative total of Programmes attended	Duration of time spend on the Programmes	Cumulative time spend on Programmes
2014-15	Duties of Directors	1	1	1 Hr.	1 Hr.
2015-16	Amendments in Corporate Law	1	2	1 Hr.	2 Hrs.
2015-16	Media Business	1	3	1 Hr.	3 Hrs.
2016-17	Electronic Media	1	4	1 Hr.	4 Hrs.
2016-17	Business review	1	5	2 Hrs.	6 Hrs.
2017-18	Secretarial Standards	1	6	2 Hrs.	8 Hrs.
2017-18	Companies Amendment Act, 2017	1	7	2 Hrs.	10 Hrs.
2017-18	Meeting with Senior Management	1	8	1 Hr.	11 Hrs.
2018-19	Business Strategy	1	9	2 Hrs.	13 Hrs.
2018-19	Media Business and SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015	1	10	2 Hrs.	15 Hrs.
2019-20	Domestic Business of the Company covering Market Trend, Growth Trend etc.	1	11	2 Hrs.	17 Hrs.
2020-21	Future Outlook of the Company Business Strategy	1	12	2 Hrs.	19 Hrs.
2021-22	Difficulties faced by the Indian Economy to revive after Covid-19	1	13	2 Hrs.	21 Hrs.
2022-23	Key aspects of provisions pertaining to Corporate Social Responsibility	1	14	3 Hrs.	24 Hrs.
2023-24	Key aspects of Risk Management: Identification of Risk and its mitigation plan	1	15	2 Hrs.	26 Hrs.
2024-25	Introduction about the Company and its Group including strategies adopted, operations and functions perform by the Company	1	16	2 Hrs.	28 Hrs.

